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This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the 
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against 
harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation.  If this equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined 

correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
(1) Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
(2) Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

that to which the receiver is connected.
(4) Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician for help.

CAUTION: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the 
party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to 
operate the equipment.  

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth 
for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed 
and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and 
your body. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in 
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. 

The following importer is the responsible party (for FCC matters only).
Spigen Inc. 9975 Toledo Way #100, Irvine, CA 92618 USA
E-mail : spigen.support@spigen.com 
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FCC Statement

3MN084400

Customer Service

24-month limited warranty

24-monatige eingeschränkte Garantie

Garantie limitée de 24 mois

garanzia limitata di 24 mesi24ヶ月保証24개월 제한 보증
Garantía limitada de 24 meses

Beperkte garantie van 24 maanden

24-miesięczna ograniczona gwarancja

24 månaders begränsad garanti
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Please note that your rights under applicable law governing 

warranties given under this limited warranty.

Ihre Rechte gemäß dem entsprechenden Gesetz über den 
Verkauf von Verbrauchsgütern bleiben von der in dieser 
eingeschränkten Garantie angegebenen Garantie unberührt.

Veuillez noter que vos droits en vertu de la loi applicable 
régissant la vente de biens de consommation ne sont pas 

limitée.

IC Statement  

Thank you for 
your purchase ! 
If you have any issues or concerns, 
let us know at 

US,EU & Others: spigen.support@spigen.com
KR: spigen119@spigen.com

We are Prepared and Ready to Solve Your Problems! 

US and Canada Customers Only

Distributed by Spigen, Inc. in Irvine, CA 92618, USA

Germany Customer Only (ProdSG)

Contact : HH Compliance Limited Block 3, Harcourt Centre, 

Harcourt Road, Dublin 2, Ireland.

EU Customer Only

Authorized Representative : OBELIS S.A

Bd. Général Wahis, 53 1030 Brussels, Belgium 

+3227325954

Manufacturer : Spigen Korea Co., Ltd.

Spigen ArcField
Wireless Charger

Instruction 
1. Do not exert excess force on the product.
2. Do not disassemble the product or let it come into direct contact
    with heat or water.
3. Be careful when using the product in a hot or humid environment as 
    it may damage the circuit.
4. A magnet may cause the product to break or malfunction; do not
    place magnetic chip card (e.g. ID cards, credit cards) near the product.
5. Medical devices (e.g. pulse measuring device, hearing aid) may
    indirectly interfere with the product; keep them  at least 20cm away
    from the product.
6. Keep away from children.
* The product image herein is provided as an example and user's guide 

actual product.
* For smartphones that do not support wireless charging, you need to 
use a separate wireless charging patch or wireless charging case.

ENImportant Safety Instructions

1. Non esercitare una forza eccessiva sul prodotto.
2. Non smontare il prodotto o lasciarlo entrare in diretto contatto con
    calore o acqua.
3. Fare attenzione quando si utilizza il prodotto in un ambiente caldo o
    umido ambiente in quanto potrebbe danneggiare il circuito.
4. Un magnete può causare la rottura o il malfunzionamento del 
    prodotto; non posizionare la carta con chip magnetico (es. carte 
    d'identità, carte di credito) vicino al prodotto.
5. Dispositivi medici (ad es. dispositivo per la misurazione del polso, 
    apparecchio acustico) possono interferire indirettamente con il 
     prodotto; tienili almeno 20 cm di distanza dal prodotto.
6. Tenere lontano dai bambini. 
* L'immagine del prodotto qui è fornita come esempio e  guida per 
l'utente per il caricabatterie wireless portatile ad alta velocità  e 

* Per gli smartphone che non supportano la ricarica wireless, è 
necessario utilizzare una patch di ricarica wireless separata o custodia 
di ricarica wireless.

ITImportante istruzioni per la sicurezza

1. N'exercez pas de force excessive sur le produit.
2. Ne démontez pas le produit et ne le laissez pas directement à la
    chaleur ou à l'eau.
3. Soyez prudent lorsque vous utilisez le produit dans un 
     environnement chaude ou humide car cela pourrait endommager 
     le circuit.
4. Un aimant peut provoquer la rupture ou le dysfonctionnement du
    produit ; ne placez pas de carte à puce magnétique (par exemple, 
    cartes d'identité, cartes de crédit) à proximité du produit.
5. Les appareils médicaux (par exemple, appareil de mesure du pouls,
    appareil auditif) peuvent interférer indirectement avec le produit ; 
    garde les à au moins 20cm du produit.
6. Tenir à l'écart des enfants.
* L'image du produit sert d'exemple et de manuel d'utilisation d'un 

produit réel.
* Pour les smartphones qui ne suppportent pas la fonction de 
recharge sans fil, vous devez utiliser un patch de charge sans fil 
séparé ou étui de recharge sans fil.

FRInstructions importantes de sécurité

1. No ejerza una fuerza excesiva sobre el producto.
2. No desmonte el producto ni deje que entre directamente contacto
    con el calor o el agua.
3. Tenga cuidado al utilizar el producto en un lugar cálido o húmedo. 
    ambiente, ya que puede dañar el circuito.
4. Un imán puede hacer que el producto se rompa o no funcione
    correctamente; no coloque la tarjeta con chip magnético (por 
    ejemplo, tarjetas de identificación, tarjetas de crédito) cerca del
    producto.
5. Dispositivos médicos (por ejemplo, dispositivo de medición del
    pulso, audífono) puede interferir indirectamente con el producto; 
    mantenerlos al menos a 20 cm del producto.
6. Mantener alejado de los niños.
* La imagen del producto aquí incluida se proporciona como ejemplo 
y guía del usuario del cargador inalámbrico portátil de alta velocidad 
y puede diferir del producto real.
* Para teléfonos inteligentes que no admiten carga inalámbrica, 
necesita usar un parche de carga inalámbrico por separado o estuche 
de carga inalámbrica.

Instrucciones Importantes de Seguridad

1. Üben Sie keine übermäßige Kraft auf das Produkt aus.
2. Zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht und bringen Sie es nicht in direkten
    Kontakt mit Hitze oder Wasser kommen.
3. Seien Sie vorsichtig, wenn Sie das Produkt in einer heißen oder 
    feuchten Umgebung verwenden, da dies den Stromkreis beschädigen
    kann.
4. Ein Magnet kann zu Bruch oder Fehlfunktion des Produkts führen; 
    keine magnetische Chipkarte beilegen(z. B. Ausweise, Kreditkarten) in
    die Nähe des Produkts.
5. Medizinische Geräte (z. B. Pulsmessgerät, Hörgerät) kann das Produkt
    indirekt stören; halten Sie diese mindestens 20 cm vom Produkt entfernt.
6. Von Kindern fernhalten.
* Das vorliegende Produktbild dient als Beispiel und Benutzerhandbuch 
für das tragbare kabellose Hochgeschwindigkeitsladegerät und kann 
von dem tatsächlichen Produkt abweichen.
* Bei Smartphones, die das kabellose Laden nicht unterstützen,müssen 
Sie einen separaten drahtlosen Lade-Patch oder einen kabellosen 

DEWichtige Sicherheitshinweise

B Class Equipment (Equipment for home use)
* This product is mainly for home use with radio wave 
acceptability registration; therefore, it can be used in all areas.

JP重要安全ガイドライン
1.製品に過度の力を加えないでください。2.製品を分解したり、水との接触または熱に直触れないようにご注意ください。3.高温多湿の場所で使用する場合は回路を損傷する可能性があるため注意    してください。4.製品の近くに磁気チップカードを配置しないでください。（IDカード、クレジッ   トカードなど）磁石により、製品が破損または誤動作する可能性があります。5.医療機器（パルス測定装置、補聴器など）製品に間接的に干渉する可能性   があります。持っている製品から少なくとも20cm離れておいてください。6.子供から遠ざけてください。*ここに記載されている製品画像は例として提供されており、ポータブル高速ワイヤレス充電器のユーザーガイド実際の商品とは異なる場合があります。*ワイヤレス充電に対応していないスマートフォンの場合、別のワイヤレス充電パッチまたはワイヤレス充電ケースを使用する必要があります。

KO중요 안전 지침
1. 제품에 무리하게 충격을 가하지 마십시오.2. 제품을 분해하거나 열 혹은 물에 직접 닿지 않도록 주의하십시오.3. 강한 열이나 습기가 많은 환경에서 제품을 사용할 경우 회로가 손상될 수    있으니 주의하십시오.4. 자석에 의해 고장 혹은 오작동의 가능성이 있으니 마그네틱 칩이 들어간     카드(예, ID 카드, 신용 카드 등)에 가까이 두지 마십시오.5. 의료 기기(예: 맥박, 청각 보조제 등)에 의해 간접적으로 간섭을 받을 수 있으니     20cm의 최소 거리를 유지하여 주십시오.6. 어린이의 손이 닿지 않는 곳에 보관 하십시오.* 이미지는 휴대용 고속 무선 충전기 사용의 가이드 및 예시이며 실제 제품과 상이할 수 있습니다.* 무선 충전을 지원하지 않는 스마트폰은 별도의 무선 충전 패치 혹은 무선 충전 케이스 사용시 충전이 가능합니다.
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Das Gerät der Klasse B ( Rundfunk- und Kommunikationsma-
terial für den Hausgebrauch)
 * Dieses Produkt, das ein elektromagnetisches verträgliches 
Haushaltsgerät der Klasse B ist, passt meistens zum Haushalt 
und kann in allen Orten benutzt werden.

Hinweis DE

Equipement classe B (appareils domestiques de radio et de 
communication)
 * Ce produit est un équipement adapté aux ondes 
électromagnétiques domestiques (classe B), destiné à un usage 
domestique et peut être utilisé dans toutes les zones.

This digital apparatus complies with CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

This device complies with Industry Canada license ICES-003.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

 (1) This device may not cause interference.

 (2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that 

may cause undesired operation of the device.

Cet appareil numérique est conforme à la norme CAN 

ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada 

applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est 

autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

 (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et

 (2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique 

subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le 

fonctionnement.

IC Radiation Exposure Statement

CAN RSS-216 / CNR-216

This equipment complies with IC RSS-102 radiation exposure limits set 

forth for an uncontrolled environment. This transmitter must not be 

co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or 

transmitter. This equipment should be installed and operated with 

minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.

CAN RSS-216 / CNR-216

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiations IC

CNR-102 établies pour un environnement non contrôlé. Cet émetteur ne 

doit pas être situé ou fonctionner conjointement avec une autre 

antenne ou un autre émetteur. Cet équipement doit être installé et utilisé 

avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps.     

Précautions FR

la macchina livello B(il materiale di corrispondenza radiodifontata 
da casa)
 * questo prodotto è adatto una macchina cimòmetro da 
casa(livello B) principalmente si prende a scopo di usare da casa 
ed si può tutta la zona.

Attenzione IT

Dispositivo de Clase B (Aparato de la Comunicación de servicios
públicos de radiodifusión)
* Este producto es un dispositivo doméstico (Clase B) con la
 compatibilidad electromagnética. Se puede usarlo en todos los
 locales con el propósito del uso doméstico.

Atención ES

Bクラス機器(家庭用機器)* この製品は電波使用許可登録により主に家庭で使用するためのものです。よってあらゆる場所で使用できます。

注意事項 JP

B급 기기(가정용 방송통신기자재)* 이 제품은 가정용(B급)전자파적합기기로서 주로 가정에서 사용하는 것을 목적으로 하며, 모든 지역에서 사용할 수 있습니다.

B-klasse apparatuur (apparatuur voor thuisgebruik)
* Dit product is voornamelijk bedoeld voor thuisgebruik met 
registratie van de aanvaardbaarheid van radiogolven; daarom kan 
het op alle gebieden worden gebruikt.

Opmerking NL

Sprzęt klasy B (sprzęt do użytku domowego)
* Ten produkt jest przeznaczony głównie do użytku domowego z 
rejestracją dopuszczalności fal radiowych; dlatego może być 
stosowany we wszystkich obszarach.

Notatka PL

B Klass utrustning (utrustning för hemmabruk)
* Denna produkt är huvudsakligen för hemmabruk med 
registrering av radiovågacceptans; därför kan den användas inom 
alla områden.

Notera SE

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Spigen Korea Co., Ltd declares that the product type 
"Spigen ArcField Wireless Charger PF2101" is in compliance 
with Directive 2014/30/EU & 2014/53/EU & 2011/65/EU & 2014/35/EU. 

Spigen Korea Co., Ltd. 446, Bongeunsa-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 06153, Korea

Hiermit erklärt die Spigen Korea Co., Ltd, dass das Produkt Typ 
"Spigen ArcField Wireless Charger PF2101"mit den Richtlinien 
2014/30/EU & 2014/53/EU & 2011/65/EU & 2014/35/EU konform ist

Spigen Korea Co, Ltd. 446, Bongeunsa-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 06153, Korea

20W USB-C PD 
Power Adapter

1
2

   
     

Input | Eingang | Entrée l Input l入力 | 입력 | Entrada l Invoer lWejście l Inmatning

Output l Ausgang | Sortie l Uscita | 出力출력 l Salida l Uitgang l Wyjście l Utgång

Weight (Include Built-in Cable)
Gewicht (Enthalten eingebautes Kabel)
Poids (Le câble intégré inclus) 
Peso (Include cavo integrato)重量 (ケーブル含む) | 무게 (내장 케이블 포함)
Peso (Incluyen cable incorporado) 
Gewicht (Inclusief ingebouwde kabel)
Waga (Dołącz wbudowany kabel)
Vikt (Inkludera inbyggd kabel)

PF2101

5.0W / 7.5W

55.8 x 55.8 x 5.45mm
2.19 x 2.19 x 0.21in

50.0g / 1.76oz

Caution
20W USB-C PD Power Adapter is Recommended 
for high-speed wireless charging. 
USB Power Adapter is not included.
Device is not included.

*When foreign material (metal) is detected:
Check to see if there is any foreign material (metal) stuck between 
the smartphone and the wireless charging pad.

1. Oefen geen overmatige kracht uit op het product.
2. Haal het product niet uit elkaar en laat het niet in direct contact
    komen met warmte of water.
3. Wees voorzichtig wanneer u het product in een hete of vochtige
    omgeving gebruikt, aangezien dit het circuit kan beschadigen.
4. Een magneet kan ervoor zorgen dat het product kapot gaat of 
    defect raakt; plaats geen magnetische chipkaart (bijv. ID-kaarten,
    creditcards) in de buurt van het product.
5. Medische apparaten (bijv. hartslagmeter, gehoorapparaat) kunnen
    indirect interfereren met het product; houd ze op minimaal 20 cm 
    afstand van het product.
6. Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.
* De productafbeelding hierin is bedoeld als voorbeeld en 
gebruikershandleiding voor de draagbare snelle draadloze oplader 
en kan afwijken van het werkelijke product.
* Voor smartphones die draadloos opladen niet ondersteunen, moet 
u een aparte draadloze oplaadpatch of draadloze oplaadcase 
gebruiken.

Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies NL
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Si prega di notare che i diritti dell'utente ai sensi della legge 
applicabile che regola la vendita di beni di consumo non 
sono influenzati dalle garanzie fornite in base a questa 
garanzia limitata.

本制限保証に明示された保証による消費財販売に関する該当法律によるお客様の権利は影響を受けません。
본 제한 보증에 명시된 사항은 소비재 판매 법률에 따른 귀하의 권리에 영향을 받지 않습니다. 
Tenga en cuenta que sus derechos según la ley aplicable que 
rige la venta de bienes de consumo no se ven afectados por 
las garantías otorgadas en esta garantía limitada.

Houd er rekening mee dat uw rechten onder de toepasselijke 
wetgeving met betrekking tot de verkoop van 
consumptiegoederen onaangetast blijven door de garanties 
die onder deze beperkte garantie worden gegeven.

Należy pamiętać, że prawa użytkownika wynikające z 
obowiązującego prawa regulującego sprzedaż towarów 
konsumpcyjnych pozostają nienaruszone przez gwarancje 
udzielone w ramach niniejszej ograniczonej gwarancji.

Observera att dina rättigheter enligt tillämplig lag som reglerar 
försäljning av konsumentvaror förblir opåverkade av de 
garantier som ges under denna begränsade garanti.
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MagSafe Compatible
iPhone / AirPods 

 DC 5.0V    1.5A, 
9.0V   1.67A

Dimensions (Not Include Built-in Cable)
Abmessungen (Nicht enthalten eingebautes
kabel) | Dimensions (non inclus le câble intégré)
Dimensioni (non includere il cavo integrato) 寸法 (ケーブル除く) | 치수 (내장 케이블 미포함)
Dimensiones (no incluye cable incorporado)
Afmetingen (exclusief ingebouwde kabel)
Wymiary (nie obejmują wbudowanego kabla)
Mått (Inkluderar inte inbyggd kabel)

1. Nie wywieraj nadmiernej siły na produkt.
2. Nie demontuj produktu ani nie dopuszczaj do bezpośredniego 
    kontaktu z ciepłem lub wodą.
3. Zachowaj ostrożność podczas używania produktu w gorącym lub
    wilgotnym środowisku, ponieważ może to spowodować uszkodzenie
    obwodu.
4. Magnes może spowodować pęknięcie lub nieprawidłowe działanie
    produktu; nie umieszczaj magnetycznej karty chipowej (np. dowodów
    osobistych, kart kredytowych) w pobliżu produktu.
5. Urządzenia medyczne (np. pulsometr, aparat słuchowy) mogą pośrednio 
    zakłócać działanie produktu; trzymaj je w odległości co najmniej
    20 cm od produktu.
6. Trzymaj z dala od dzieci.
* Przedstawione tu zdjęcie produktu stanowi przykład i instrukcję 
  obsługi przenośnej szybkiej ładowarki bezprzewodowej i może
   różnić się od rzeczywistego produktu.
* W przypadku smartfonów, które nie obsługują ładowania 
   bezprzewodowego, należy użyć oddzielnej łatki do ładowania   
   bezprzewodowego lub etui do ładowania bezprzewodowego.

Ważne instrukcje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa

1. Utöva inte överdriven kraft på produkten.
2. Ta inte isär produkten och låt den inte komma i direkt kontakt med 
värme eller vatten.
3. Var försiktig när du använder produkten i en varm eller fuktig miljö 
eftersom det kan skada kretsen.
4. En magnet kan göra att produkten går sönder eller inte fungerar; 
Placera inte magnetiska chipkort (t.ex. ID-kort, kreditkort) nära 
produkten.
5. Medicinsk utrustning (t.ex. pulsmätare, hörapparat) kan indirekt 
störa produkten; håll dem minst 20 cm från produkten.
6. Förvaras åtskilt från barn.
* Produktbilden här tillhandahålls som ett exempel och en 
användarguide för den bärbara trådlösa höghastighetsladdaren och 
kan skilja sig från den faktiska produkten.
* För smartphones som inte stöder trådlös laddning måste du 
använda en separat trådlös laddningspatch eller trådlöst 
laddningsfodral.

Viktiga säkerhets instruktioner

PL

SE
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